As at March 31, 2024 As at March 31, 2023

Foreign Currency INR Foreign Currency INR
Other Current Liabilities
Advance from customers USD : INR  38.35  2,852.19  40.86  3,045.06
Advance from customers EURO : INR  -  -  0.25  21.72
Advance from customers GBP : INR  0.10  10.17

 38.35  2,852.19  41.22  3,076.95
Other Current Assets
Advance against supplies USD : INR  0.01  0.83  0.04  3.45
Advance against supplies EURO : INR  1.09  98.91  6.58  529.92
Advance against supplies CHF : INR  -  -  0.10  9.06

 1.10  99.74  6.72  542.43

176

JINDAL POLY FILMS LIMITED

  The following significant exchange rates have been applied

Currency As at
March 31, 2024

As at
March 31, 2023

USD  83.3739  82.2169
EURO  90.2178  89.6076
GBP  105.2935  101.8728
CHF  92.3750  89.7006

Sensitivity analysis
Every percentage point depreciation / appreciation in the exchange rate for the closing balances between
the Indian Rupee and respective currencies would affect the Company’s incremental profit before tax and
equity, net of tax as per below :

 (Profit) or loss  Equity, net of tax
 Increase in
Movement

 Decrease in
Movement

 Increase in
Movement

 Decrease in
Movement

March 31, 2024
USD : INR (10% Movement)  1,125.86  (1,125.86)  842.50  (842.50)
EURO : INR (10% Movement)  5,130.59  (5,130.59)  3,839.32  (3,839.32)
March 31, 2023
USD : INR (10% Movement)  826.84  (826.84)  618.74  (618.74)
EURO : INR (10% Movement)  3,815.62  (3,815.62)  2,855.31  (2,855.31)

(ii) Interest rate risk
 The Company’s main interest rate risk arises from long-term borrowings with variable rates, which expose

the Company to cash flow interest rate risk. During March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023, the Company’s
borrowings at variable rate were denominated in Indian Rupees and EURO.

 The summary quantitative data about the Company’s exposure where the Company has taken interest
swap option contract to mitigate interest risk as reported to the management of the Company is as follows

(Rs. in Lakhs, unless stated otherwise)

Nature
Cross

Currency
As at March 31, 2024 As at March 31, 2023